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General Aviation
Durham Tees Valley Airport (MME)

Schedule of Charges and Terms and Conditions of Use
For Privately Operated Aircraft Up To 3 Tonnes MTOW
Edition One FY18/19: Published and Effective 1°* April 2018
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This document sets out Durham Tees Valley Airport Limited’s (“the Company”) Terms and
Conditions of Use (“the Terms”) and the Charges that will apply from the 1° April 2018 until 31*
March 2019. All prices are exclusive of VAT, which is charged where applicable.

1.0 AIRCRAFT CHARGES FOR VISITING AIRCRAFT

Weight Landing & Training Approaches* Parking
Category Navigation PER APPROACH PER DAY
0 - 0.5 Tonnes £5.00 £2.50
0.5 -1 Tonnes £10.00 £5.00 £7.50
1-1.5Tonnes £15.00 £7.50
1.5 -2.0 Tonnes £20.00 £10.00 £10.00
2.0 - 2.5 Tonnes £25.00 £12.50 £12.50
2.5 -3 Tonnes £30.00 £15.00 £15.00

* First approach at full rates, each subsequent approach charged at training rate.

1 Landing & Navigation: The Landing & Navigation charge is payable for all arriving aircraft
and is charged based on Maximum Take Off Weight (MTOW) in tonnes

I Training Approaches: Subsequent Touch & Go’s and/or Go Around’s are charged per
approach.

1 Parking: The Aircraft Parking Charge is payable for each uninterrupted period of parking

on the Airport and is assessed on the Maximum Take-off Weight of the Aircraft and the
time it is parked.

1.1 HANDLING (MANDATORY) FOR VISITING AIRCRAFT

Consort Aviation is the designated FBO at Durham Tees Valley Airport and is able to provide a
range of services to visiting non based aircraft. To find out more contact;

Tel: 03304407 700
Email: durham@consortaviation.com
Web: www.consortaviation.com
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2.0 AIRCRAFT CHARGES FOR BASED AIRCRAFT

Training Approaches*

Weight Category Landing & Navigation PER APPROACH
0 - 0.5 Tonnes £4.00 £2.00
0.5 -1 Tonnes £8.00 £4.00
1-1.5Tonnes £12.00 £6.00
1.5 - 2.0 Tonnes £16.00 £8.00
2.0 -2.5Tonnes £20.00 £10.00
2.5 -3 Tonnes £24.00 £12.00

* First approach at full rates, each subsequent approach charged at training rate.

Weight Category PER MONTH PER DAY
0 -1.5Tonnes £121 £4.00
1.5 - 2.0 Tonnes £167 £5.50
2.0-2.5Tonnes £212 £7.00
2.5 -3 Tonnes £243 £8.00

1 Landing & Navigation: The Landing & Navigation charge is payable for all arriving aircraft
and is charged based on Maximum Take Off Weight (MTOW) in tonnes

1 Training Approaches: Subsequent Touch & Go’s and/or Go Around’s are charged per
approach.

1 Parking: The Aircraft Parking Charge is payable for each uninterrupted period of parking
on the Airport and is assessed on the Maximum Take-off Weight of the Aircraft and the
time it is parked.

2.2 HANDLING FOR BASED AIRCRAFT

Based aircraft are able to self-handle subject to receiving agreement from the Airport Manager

2.3 DISCOUNTS AND INCENTIVES FOR COMMERCIAL GA

Durham Tees Valley Airport is able to offer discounts for owners / operators wishing to base
aircraft at the Airport including discounts for multiple based aircraft. To enquire please contact
01302 801012 or e-mail aviation@peelairports.com
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3.0 HANGARAGE/ACCOMODATION

Durham Tees Valley Airport has a range of existing space or new build development opportunities
available for hangars or office space.

Dependent on availability, we can offer ad-hoc or long term hangarage and would be keen to
discuss new build development opportunities with owners or operators.

For more information, please email property@peelairports.com

3.1 ANCILLARY CHARGES

Passes for based operators;

Permanent Passes

Airside Area — 3 Year ID Pass £90.00
Airside Area — 1 Year ID Pass £40.00
Replacement of Lost or Stolen Pass £140.00
Temporary Passes

1-5 Day Pass £15.00
6-60 Day Pass £90.00
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3.2 CONTACT DETAILS

Airport Duty Manager
+44 (0) 7768 155678
dutymanagersdg@dtva.co.uk

Commercial Enquiries
+44 (0) 1302 801012
aviation@peelairports.com

Consort — FBO
+44 (0) 330 4407 700
durham@consortaviation.com

Air Traffic Control (Training Enquiries)
Visual Control Room
+44 (0) 1325 331033
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4.0 STANDARD PAYMENT TERMS

4.1  Credit Facilities

Credit facilities will only be extended to operators where approval has been granted by
the airport company. All operators incurring fees must pay prior to departure from the
airport. Application for credit facilities will be considered by the Airport Finance
Department.

4.2  Cash/Credit Cards/Cheque payments

Visa/Access payments can also be made by phone to the Peel Finance Department on
0161 629 8200 during office hours. Please note that a fee of £2.50 will be charged on
all card payments.

4.3 Credit Terms
Invoices are issued monthly and payment should be made within 30 days of invoice date.

4.4 Disbursement Fee
Please note that the airport company will apply disbursement fee of 15% where
applicable.

4.5 Dispensation

Durham Tees Valley Airport Limited may at its discretion dispense wholly or in part with
any charge payable under this scale if satisfied that it is in the interests of Durham Tees
Valley Airport Limited to do so in the particular case.

4.6 Interest
Interest will be charged at 3% above the Bank of England base rate on any account not
paid within the credit terms.

4.7  Minimum Charge
On all transactions related to the Fees and Charges, there will be a minimum charge of

£25.00 (+ VAT) for credit invoices.

4.8 Terms
All credit accounts are payable within 30 days of the date of the invoice.
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5. GENERAL PROVISIONS

The use of the Airport is subject to the further Terms and Conditions. All Operators shall
comply with all reasonable instructions, orders and directions published from time to
time by the Company.

5.1 The Company reserves the right at any time to amend, vary or discharge these
Terms and Conditions upon giving notice.

5.2  The Company reserves the right to review the Airport Charges, the application of
the Airport Charges and/or the qualifying conditions in respect of the Airport Charges or
any Rebate and/ or Incentive from time to time.

5.3 The Unfair Contract Terms Act 1977 affects terms or notices which exclude or
restrict liability for negligence. Durham Tees Valley Airport Limited draws the attention
of potential users of the Airport to paragraph 6.6 of these Conditions of Use which
excludes their respective liability in certain circumstances.

5.4  Under Section 88(1) of the Civil Aviation Act 1982 the Company is entitled to
detain and sell aircraft in respect of Airport Charges. Section 88(1) provides as follows:

“Where default is made in payment of Airport Charges incurred in respect of any aircraft
at an aerodrome to which this section applies the aerodrome authority may (subject to
the provisions of this section):

a) detain pending payment either:

(i) the aircraft in respect of which the charges were incurred whether or not they
were Incurred by the person who is the Operator of the aircraft at the time when the
detention begins: or

(ii) any other aircraft of which the person in default is the Operator at the time when
the detention begins; and

b) if the Airport Charges are not paid within 56 days of the date when the detention
begins; sell the aircraft in order to satisfy the charges”.

c) so long as an Aircraft shall be upon the Airport or upon any land within the
Airport allotted by or rented from the Company, the Company shall have (under the Civil
Aviation Action 1982) a continual lien both particular and general upon the Aircraft, for
all Charges of whatsoever nature and whensoever incurred, which shall be or become
due and payable to the Company in respect of that Aircraft or in respect of any other
Aircraft of which the person in default is the Operator at the time when the lien is
exercised and all such Charges shall be deemed to be in default for the purposes of S88
of the Civil Aviation Act 1982 from the date incurred until payment in full is made. The
said lien shall not be lost by reason of the Aircraft departing from land in control of the
Company but shall remain exercisable any time the Aircraft has returned to and is upon
any such land so long as any of the said Charges whether incurred before or after such
departure, remain unpaid.

5.5  Attention is drawn to paragraph 6.2.2 of the Conditions of Use under which the
Company is entitled to charge interest on overdue accounts.
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5.6 In the interests of safety and managing performance standards, each Operator
and Airline will, as a condition of operating at the Airport, only contract with Handling
Agents who have entered into the Company’s Ground Handling Licence. The Licence
contains the Company’s requirements for operating ground handling services at the
Airport and when signed on behalf of the Handling Agent and The Company confirms
that those requirements are in place.
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6. GENERAL CONDITIONS OF USE
6.1  The use of the Airport is subject to the following conditions:

6.1.1 Compliance with the local flying restrictions and remarks published from time to
time in the AGA Section of the United Kingdom Air Pilot, and

6.1.2 Compliance with Airport Byelaws, instructions orders as published from time to
time by the Company, the Civil Aviation Authority, the DfT or UK Border Authority.

6.2 The Operator shall pay the appropriate Charges for the landing, parking or
housing of aircraft, as amended from time to time. The Operator shall also pay the
appropriate charges for any supplies, services or facilities proved to him or to the
aircraft at the Airport by or on behalf of the Company; the charges for such supplies,
services or facilities shall (unless otherwise agreed before charges are incurred) by those
as may from time to time be determined by the Company. All Charges shall be payable
to the Company on demand and, whether a demand has been made or not, before the
aircraft departs from the Airport.

6.2.1 The Company may, at its sole discretion, permit the operation to pay the sums
referred to in paragraph 6.2 either:

a) in accordance with terms for payment agreed in advance and
in writing between the Company;

b) and the Operator; or

c) in accordance with terms for payment included in the invoice for such charges
rendered by the Company to the Operator.

Provided that if the Operator fails to make payment in accordance with the terms of any
such agreement or the terms of any such invoice or if the Operator or any other person
commence any proceedings or takes any action which, in the opinion of the Company,
could affect the ability of the Operator to pay the sums due under paragraph 6.2 all such
sums shall become immediately payable.

6.2.2 The Company may in addition to the sums payable under paragraph 6.2 charge
interest on all such sums if the Operator fails to pay such sums, either:

a) prior to leaving the Airport;

b) in accordance with terms agreed in writing between the Company and the
Operator;
c) in accordance with the terms for payment included in any invoice submitted to

the Operator; or

d) on the date that any sums became immediately payable under the proviso to
paragraph 6.2.1.

as the case may be and such interest shall be calculated from the date upon which the
charges to which it relates were incurred until the date of payment of the charges (both
dates inclusive) at the base rate of Barclays Bank plc., or each day that such interest is
payable plus 2% and such interest shall be paid at the same time as the charges to
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which it relates. Such interest shall be a charge payable in addition to the charges
payable under clause 6.2.

6.3  So long as the aircraft, its parts and accessories shall be at the Airport or upon
any land within the Airport allotted by or rented from the Company. The Company shall
have a continual lien both particular and general for all Charges of whatsoever nature
and whensoever incurred which shall be or become due and payable to the Company
upon either:

a) T

b)
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